
1985      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Smallbore Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Michael E. Anti   West Virginia University 
Rhonda L. Barush  U.S. Military Academy 
Michael J. Bender  Eastern Kentucky University 
Christian Heller   West Virginia University 
David A. Johnson  West Virginia University 
Anthony G. Leone  Tennessee Technological University 
David F. Ridenour  West Virginia University 
Pat K. Spurgin   Murray State University 
William S. Thomas  East Tennessee State University 
David B. Yeager  East Tennessee State University 
 
Smallbore Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
William H. Dodd   West Virginia University 
Clifford J. Eskey  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Earl C. Hauf   Tennessee Technological University 
Launi K. Meili   Eastern Washington University 
Michael J. Munn  Tennessee Technological University 
Randy E. Powell  U.S. Military Academy 
J. Scott Rupp   Eastern Kentucky University 
Gary D. Stephens  Murray State University 
Gordon J. Taras Jr.  U.S. Military Academy 
Marianne Wallace  Murray State University 
 
Smallbore Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Ana L. Hogrefe   Eastern Kentucky University 
Eric K. Morrison   College of William and Mary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1985      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Air Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Michael E. Anti   West Virginia University 
William H. Dodd   West Virginia University 
Clifford J. Eskey  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Christian Heller   West Virginia University 
David A. Johnson  West Virginia University 
Launi K. Meili   Eastern Washington University 
David F. Ridenour  West Virginia University 
Pat K. Spurgin   Murray State University 
Marianne Wallace  Murray State University 
David B. Yeager  East Tennessee State University 
 
Air Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
Alan T. Arwine   Kansas State University 
Rhonda L. Barush  U.S. Military Academy 
Michael J. Bender  Eastern Kentucky University 
Jesse J. Johnston  Tennessee Technological University 
Anthony G. Leone  Tennessee Technological University 
Denise L. Loring  King’s College 
Bart S. McNealy  West Virginia University 
Randy E. Powell  U.S. Military Academy 
Gordon J. Taras Jr.  U.S. Military Academy 
William S. Thomas  East Tennessee State University 
 
 
Air Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Roger Davidson   West Virginia University 
David W. Passmore  Eastern Kentucky University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
1985      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Free Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Brad L. Anderson  U.S. Military Academy 
Jerry L. Martin   Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
David C. McCormick  Norwich University 
J. Jarrett Minton III  University of Virginia 
Stuart B. Munsch  U.S. Naval Academy 
Richard K. Roberts  The Citadel 
Richard R. Rutkowski  U.S. Naval Academy 
Richard L. Shelton  U.S. Military Academy 
Forest D. Thola   U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Standard Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Richard G. Almes  The Citadel 
Curtis D. Berger   Oregon State University 
David R. Brown   Oregon State University 
Dale W. Levering  The Citadel 
Jerry L. Martin   Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
J. Jarrett Minton III  University of Virginia 
Stuart B. Munsch  U.S. Naval Academy 
Richard L. Shelton  U.S. Military Academy 
Forest D. Thola   U.S. Naval Academy 
Gary Wheeler   Oregon State University 
 
 
Standard Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
David C. McCormick  Norwich University 
Richard K. Roberts  The Citadel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
1985      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Air Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Curtis Berger   Oregon State University 
Jerry L. Martin   Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
David C. McCormick  Norwich University 
J. Jarrett Minton III  University of Virginia 
Stuart B. Munsch  U.S. Naval Academy 
Richard K. Roberts  The Citadel 
Richard L. Shelton  U.S. Military Academy 
Forest D. Thola   U.S. Naval Academy 
Michael A. Tobin  U.S. Naval Academy 
Gary Wheeler   Oregon State University 
 
Air Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Roberto L. Landrau  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Dale W. Levering  The Citadel 
Andrew F. Metroka  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
1985      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Trap First Team 
 
Name     School 
Kevin M. Maloan  Wichita State University 
 


